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2011-12 Year-End Report

Texas Winds Serves 42,267 Individuals
With 1,015 Concerts

Dear Friends, 

Thank you for generously supporting Texas Winds. Your support enables our musicians to 
use their “instruments of healing” to comfort and inspire isolated seniors,  hospital 
patients,  veterans and at-risk children throughout the Dallas Fort Worth community. You 
sustain our programs. You are our champions!

It gives us great pleasure to look back at our year. The most meaningful measure of our 
success is the wonderful feedback we receive from the individuals we serve and from 
our musicians. Here are just two of the many heartwarming stories we have received: 

"There are a lot of things I can't remember, but hearing this  song, I do remember 
dancing with my husband. I feel in my 20's again."
~ Barbara, client at Friend's Place

“Both facilities today were for mentally and physically challenged of all ages.! I've 
never had more fun entertaining such lovably happy dancing audiences. They were 
so appreciative, that I hated to stop.!My face still hurts from smiling.” 

~ Tom Demer, Fiddlin Man

Visit our website at www.texaswinds.org to watch videos, read testimonials and learn 
more about our programs. 

Thank you again for your partnership with Texas Winds.  We look forward to another 
wonderful season in 2012-13 with your continued support.

Total Concerts Given In
27 Years: 11,468

1015

Give online at www.texaswinds.org
Contact us at 972-386-8380 or info@texaswinds.org

Donna Schmidt, Oboe
“City Mouse and Country Mouse”

Head Start Program

Laura Irvin
Program Director

Catherine Barr
Executive Director

Paul Demer, Singer-Songwriter, with 
Rosie Lee Dean, resident of  Park Manor

Texas Winds String Trio performance at 
the Rutherford Senior Center in Mesquite
Mary Alice Rich (violin), Gretchen Nichols 

(cello) and Jane Aten (viola)
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A “Just for You” Concert for Jane

Beethoven String Quartet
Lisa Shields, Violin
Norman Stone, Violin
Jennifer Sweetman, Viola

Eric Forman, Cello

Welcome To Broadway
Shelly Irvin, Soprano
Elias Traverse, Tenor
Patrice Koenig, Piano

Brass Trio
Scott Stratton, Trombone
Glen Hummel, Trumpet
Brian Brown, French Horn

Fiddlin’ Man
Tom Demer, Violin

Flute Trio
Jenifer McKenzie, Flute

Priscilla Ochran-Holt, Flute
Kareen Britt, Flute
Debby J. Townsend, Flute

Music with Vilma
Vilma Peguero, Cello

Rare Gems
Claire Garza, Viola
Charles Nussbaum, Bassoon
Eric Barr, Oboe

Patrice Koenig, Piano

String Trio
Mary Alice Rich, Violin

Jane Aten, Viola
Gretchen Nichols, Cello

Sentimental Journey

Ron Jones, Saxophone
Dave Zoller, Piano
Kent Ellingson, Piano

Singer-Songwriter
Paul Demer

Solo Cello

Lesley Cleary

Solo Harp
Naoko Stromberg

Solo Viola
Claire Garza

String Soloist
Jennifer Sweetman, Viola

Strolling Violin
Victor Koszman

Violin and Viola

Ute Miller, Viola
Mark Miller, Violin

Vocal Pops

Colleen Oates, Soprano
Patrice Koenig, Piano

Winston and Mary

Mary Medrick, Accordion
Winston Stone, Clarinet

88 Keys with Strings Attached

Patrice Koenig, Piano
Victor Koszman, Violin

Fort Worth Musicians

Woodwind Trio

Cara Owens, Bassoon
Pam Adams, Flute
Daryl Coad, Clarinet

Solo Performers
Marilyn d'Auteuil, Violin
Tom Demer, Fiddle

Fort Worth Head Start

Jan Crisanti, Flute
Andrew Crisanti, Clarinet
Charles Hall, Bassoon
Ron Wilson, Trombone
George Dimitri, Dbl. Bass

Dallas Head Start
Laura Irvin, English Horn
Donna Schmidt, Oboe
Patrice Koenig, Keyboard

Vilma Miranda, Cello
Joe Ferraro, Percussion
Greg White, Percussion
John Allen, Trombone
Michael Lelevich, Dbl. Bass

Texas Winds Programs 2011-12 Season

On May 23rd, Tom Demer, our “Fiddlin Man”, performed a 
“Just for You” concert for Jane in her nursing home room. 
Among Jane’s guests, was Steve Blow, who wrote about 

Jane’s concert in the Dallas Morning News... 

“Liz Deuillet leaned over at one point and said to me, ‘It 

sure fills up the room with joy.’

And I had been thinking exactly the same thing. In fact, in 
that moment, against all odds, that room in a North Dallas 

nursing home seemed like the happiest spot on earth.

And there really is something magical about live music -

especially when performed by accomplished, 
professional musicians. The joy I experienced in Jane’s 
room is duplicated time and time again.”
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“Just For You”
1%

Dixie Country

Financial Summary *

Program and Venue Concerts Clients Served
Concerts for the Elderly
 Nursing Homes  483 13,250
 Senior Centers  29 1,594
 Adult Day Care / Disabled  39 2,417
 Retirement Homes  50 2,524
 Apartments  19 484
William E. Rice Concerts for Hospitals  105 6,750
Charles Barr Concerts for Head Start  184  10,158
Tarrant County Seniors and Childcare  77 3,197
“Just For You” and other concerts  29 1,893 

Total   1,015 42,267
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Twenty-Seventh Season at a Glance 
July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012

Summary of  Performances

Revenues

Client Facility Donations $ 36,000 
Individuals and Sponsors 83,800
Corporate Donations 11,000
Foundations 60,400
Government Agencies 35,650
“Just For You” and Other 3,750
Donated Services      35,050

Total Revenues $ 265,650

Expenses
Programs 
 Musicians $ 138,300
 Other      52,875

 Total Programs 191,175

Marketing and Development 34,150
Administration      19,600

Total Expenses $ 244,925

Endowment
Received 2006-11 $ 119,400
Received 2011-12 38,600

Total $ 158,000

* Unaudited - Internally Prepared

Revenues
by Percent

Expenses
by Percent

Programs
78% Marketing and

Development
14%

Administration
8%
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Eline Rosenthal, Arjun Gadgil, 

Ben Rosenthal, Bruce Patti, 

Kristen Helgeson, Mark Wilson

Farewell Thoughts From Outgoing Board Members

“June 2012 is drawing to a close and marks  the end of nine 

years  of service on the Texas Winds Musical Outreach Board 

of Directors. As with all happy experiences, the time has 

passed quickly. The Texas Winds Mission provides the 

opportunity to touch people at their core. The special 

populations we serve… the elderly, ill, poor and sometimes 

forgotten do not have the privilege of the concert hall or 

opera house, so Texas Winds Musicians reach out and 

come to them. I have witnessed concerts in nursing homes, 

hospitals, senior centers, retirement homes, assisted living 

facilities and the V.A. Medical Center. Every concert is special, delivered by the 

musicians with technical expertise and a loving, compassionate spirit. It is a potent 

combination.

Texas Winds will forge ahead. It is humbling and exhilarating to have been a part of 

such a unique organization that operates with integrity, passion and a spirit of joy.” 

     ~ Diane Mickelson, Board Member (2003-2012)

Booker T. Washington High School

National Hospitalized Veterans 

Appreciation Week

Texas Winds Kids:

Arjun Gadgil, Violin
Kirsten Helgeson, Violin
Russell Houston, Cello 
Ben Rosenthal, Violin
Eline Rosenthal, Violin
Deanna Smith, Violin

 Booker T Washington High School
Jazz Singers & Latin Ensemble 

Mentors:

Kent Ellingson, Inmi Houston, Laura 
Irvin, Victor Koszman, Bruce Patti, 

Mark Wilson

Texas Winds Kids

Texas Winds Kids volunteered 92 hours 

of  community service and gave 26 

concerts for 1,100 individuals

“Serving on the Texas Winds’ Board of Directors for the last 

seven years has been a pleasure.  It was an honor to 

contribute to this unique organization whose mission is such a 

worthy endeavor.  Anyone who attends one of their concerts 

and witnesses the effect of live music on the audience 

would understand how Texas Winds enriches the lives of the 

elderly, infirm or at-risk children.

In the last few years the Board has taken great strides in its 

organization with a revision of its bylaws,  the drafting of 

necessary policies, and the adoption of an excellent strategic plan. I will always be a 

supporter of Texas Winds and anticipate its continued growth and miraculous 

accomplishments. The Dallas Fort Worth community is fortunate to have Texas Winds, 

their talented musicians and dedicated staff.”

     ~ Judie Smith, Board Member (2005-2012)

Texas Winds appreciates the many years of service and leadership 

of board members Diane Mickelson and Judie Smith, and welcomes new 

members Diana Lackey and Tiffany Windham



With Great Appreciation To Our Season Donors
Contributions received July 1, 2011 through June 25, 2012
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Anonymous 

Catherine and Eric Barr

Charles W. Berndt

Donna Boutwell

   in memory of Doris Wood

Beverly Y. Bowman

   in memory of Charles Barr

Sondra and Dan Brudnak

Lauren and Armand Charbonneau

Lesley Cleary

Mr. Paul R. Cole

   in honor of Jennifer Sweetman

Cynthia Edwards

Joy and Ralph Ellis

Kay and Frank Ellis

ExxonMobil Foundation

   Mobil Retiree Matching Gift Program

Gaby and Logan Flatt

Judith Garza

   in memory of Charles Barr

Read and Steven Gendler

Mr. and Mrs. James A. Gibbs

Grainger

   Matching Charitable Gifts Program

Barbara and Peter Grenier

Elwanda and Roger Griffith

   in memory of Christian Griffith

   Texas Winds Endowment

Ebby Halliday Inc.

Karen L. Hart

Harriet K. Henderson

Shirley and Jack Houston

   in honor of the Schmidt Family

Gregory J. Hustis

Logan and Lisa Irvin

Sandra Johnigan and Don Ellwood

Louise W. Kahn Endowment Fund

   of The Dallas Foundation

Ben E. Keith Foundation

Virginia Mallardi

John R. Murrell

Barbara and John Neill

Robert L. Oetting

   in memory of Madaline S. Oetting

Pollock Foundation

Rose M. Rice

Judie Smith

Jan and Ralph Stone

   Fowler Christian Apartments Concert

   in memory of Tommie Bouchard 

Mr. Thomas Taylor

Tenet Healthcare Foundation

Judge and Mrs. John B. Tolle

   in memory of Boots and Wilma Trautschold

Carol and Jerry Trautschold

Margaret and Leon Walker Fund

   Communities Foundation of Texas

Web Maddox Trust

Gifts Sponsoring One or More Concerts

Series Sponsors and Major Gifts

Anonymous

Sue and Christopher Bancroft

Hal and Diane Brierley Foundation

Head Start of Greater Dallas, Inc.

Sally Hoglund

Virginia Hulse Fund

Nancy Ann Hunt

Patricia and Hollie Irvin

Carl B. and Florence E. King Foundation

Marge and Gilman Ordway

Nancy P. and John G. Penson

   The Texas Winds Endowment

Perot Foundation

Rosine Foundation Fund

 Communities Foundation of Texas

 The Texas Winds Endowment

Rotary Club of Park Cities

James A. and Mayme Rowland Foundation

Harold Simmons Foundation

Vanberg Family Foundation
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Dixie Country

Twenty-Seventh Season Donors
Contributions received July 1, 2011 through June 25, 2012

Anonymous (5)

Anonymous

   in memory of Charles Barr

Anonymous

   In honor of Jack and Nancy Penson

Pam Adams

Mary and Raymond Anderson

Mitta Angell

Dale and Olga Ann Baird

June S Baker

Bank of America Foundation

   Charitable Match

Mrs. Robert M. Barr

   in memory of Charles Barr

Barbara and Wes Barton

Anne Bell

Carol and Mike Berde

Deborah Mashburn and W. David Boddie III

Susie Ager and Brad Breitbarth

   in memory of Charles Barr

Lauren and Steven Brenner

   in honor of Karen Hart Fischer

Kareen and Thomas Britt

UNT Career Development Class Fall 2011

   Professor Debbie Brooks

Mr. and Mrs. John Brougher, Jr.

Jen Brunton

   in memory of Charles Barr

Dr. and Mrs. Alan Bryant

Susan Buse

   in memory of Virginia McKenzie

Cynthia A. Campbell

   in honor of Judie Smith

Cliff and Janice Cate

   in memory of Greta Moore

Lora and Richard Childs

Enid and Nelson Cleary

Barbara and Timothy Cleghorn

Forrest Mark Compton

Diana and Edwin Cooley

Jan and Andy Crisanti

Madeleine Crouch

   in memory of Charles Barr

Joan and Otto Crumroy

Mr. and Mrs. Dan R. Cullum

Marilyn and Cully Culwell

Hannah and Stuart Cutshall

Marilyn d'Auteuil

   in honor of Lou Herrmann

Mr. Jeff Davis

Mr. and Dr. De Anda

Louise Delano

Nancy and Willis Denekas

David C. Diehl

   Texas Winds Endowment

Judy P. Due

   in honor of Joanne Vaughan

Mary Ellen Durham

Hazel Edwards

Eiseman Jewels, NorthPark

   in honor of Nancy Penson

Frances Estes

Deb and Don Fabian

   In memory of John DiZillo

Jeanne and Sanford Fagadau

   in honor of Nancy Penson

Michelle and Kevin Finamore

Marlene and Fred Fischer

   in honor of Karen Hart

Barbara and Tom  Fletcher

Eric Forman

James and Linda Fox

Grace and Harold Franke

Irma and James Friedman

   in memory of Greta Moore

Glen Gardner

   In honor of Fred Gardner

   In honor of Tim Mickelson

Judi Owens and Jim Garza 

   in honor of Claire Garza

Janine and John Geisel

Janet S Gurley

Ginger and Randy Hagens

Eulaine Hall

Ms. Agnes Hamilton

   in memory of Robert M. Barr

   in memory of Charles Barr

Carol and Steve Harlos

Jeanette Hart

LaVerne and Chester Haschke

Willa Henigman and Gregory White

Dr. and Mrs. Maurice E. Herring

   in honor of Jodie Vaughan

Priscilla and John Holt

Jean and Duncan Holt

Fred and Judie Hosey

Rogene Russell and Doug Howard

Ches Hudel

   in honor of Baby Kate Yost

Ann Marie Hudson

Donna Hugly

Bea and Walter Humann

Mr. and Mrs. Bert Jablinski

Mrs. Jo Kurth Jagoda

   Charles Barr Memorial

Matt C. Jansha

   in memory of Dimple Clayton Jansha

Nancy P. Jeffett

   in honor of Nancy Penson

Scott Kludt

Nancy and Mark Knudsen

Pearlene and Lloyd Koenig

Jane Kovacs

Carolyn and Juris Laivins

Michelle and Mark Lamb

Cara Owens and Nathan Larimer

Barbara Larson

   in memory of Roger Larson

Mr. and Mrs. Randy Lindley

Ralph and Nina Lippert

Andrew and Jayne Litton

Karin and Robert Lutz

Elsa Manzanares and James Johanns

Joni Martin

   in memory of DeLoach Martin

Rob Massonneau

Mary Jo and Bill Mattson

Keri McAnally

Kathryn McCartney

Bob McClure

   in honor of Mae McClure

Paul and GInny McCrea

Individual Gifts
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Jenifer McKenzie

   in memory of Virginia McKenzie

Barbara and Kenneth Meyer

Barbara Banner and Spencer Michlin

   in honor of Judie Smith

Diane and Tim Mickelson

   In Memory of Ila Grace Lilley

Craig and Ruth Millis

Margaret Moore

Mr. John Morton

Barbara and Jimmy Motos

   In honor of Dr. and Mrs. Sam Rice

   In honor of Mr. and Mrs. Ben Kennon

   In honor of Mr. and Mrs. Larry Goodman

Phyllis Myers and Dan Greiwe

   in memory of Charles Barr

Dr. and Mrs. Gerald Murphy, Jr.

   in honor of Greta Moore 

Hoyt E. Neal Jr.

Patti Newall

Gretchen and Melvin Nichols

   in memory of Yves L'Helgoual'ch

North Dallas Bank

Patricia G. Nott

   in memory of Charles Barr

Charles and Sherry Nussbaum, M.D.

Colleen and Stephen Oates

Connie and Larry Orme

Shannon Outland

Jane Owen

Linda Newman and Steven Page

   in honor of Jane Aten

Jane and Charles Y. Pak

Leslie and John Parker

Denise and Bruce Patti

   in honor of Ben Rosenthal

Pepsico Foundation

   Matching Gift Program

Robert G. Pollock

Prudential Foundation

   Matching Gifts Program 

David C. Randolph

Harold L. Ratcliff, CPA

Jan and Rex Richardson

   in honor of Gerry Petty

Nancy and Wilfed Roberts

   in honor of Eric Barr

Mary Kay and Joseph Robinson

   in memory of Charles Barr

Janet Ross

Marian K. Rowe

Andrea Wagoner and Roger Ruggeri

Margaret and Chris Runk

Ms. Ellen Sackett

Safeway, Inc.

Susan and Barry Samsula

Judge and Mrs. William Sanderson

Laura L. Sanner

   in memory of Sue Thornton

Sue and Ken Schechter

Michelle Schulz

   in honor of Dorothy L. Watson

Mrs. L. L. Schur

   in honor of Harriet Henderson

Harlan Seagren

Florence Secrest

   in memory of Charles Secrest

Inalee and John Sell

Lisa and Kirk Shields

Michael Shih

Gary and Alice Short

Larry Shosid

   in honor of Karen Hart

Phyllis Johnson Siudy

   Texas Winds Endowment

Nancy and Jim Skochdopole

Louise and Jan Sloman

   in memory of Layden Stroud

Bea Ann Smith

   in memory of Greta Moore

Marion G. Sobol

Jane Solomon

Dorothy Splawn

   in memory of Ike Splawn

Pam and Mark Stein

   Texas Winds Endowment

Norman Stone

Naoko Nakamura Stromberg

   in honor of Rosie and Sol Stromberg

Barbara Sudweeks

Christopher Swales

Sharon and Robert Swindler

   In honor of Jane Solomon

David Sywak

Natha Taylor

Lillian Taylor-Blackmon

Virginia G. Thompson

   in memory of Scott Thompson

Vernell and Reuben Tiemann

Ann W. Tuttle

Connie and Jeff Uhri

Elsa Nilsson and Chuck Ullery

Charles and Sharon Veazey

Eartha Walls

Katherine B Ware

   in memory of Jere Bres

Anthony A. Watson

Mary A. Watson-Stone

   in memory of John R. Watson

Paul and Cynthia Weatherall

Bill and Katie Weaver Charitable Trust

Nancy Jones West

   in memory of Agnes Ragsdale

Karen and Jim Wiley

   in memory of Jean M. Kubitza

Charlotte and Ronnie Wilson

Lois and Bill Wisseman

Mary Alice Rich and Bruce Wittrig

Richard Wolfson

Ms. Alice Swann Wood

   in honor of Pastor Tom and 

   Claudia Robison

Elizabeth and William Woodin

   in honor of Cathy and Eric Barr

Gwen Woods

   in memory of Charles Barr

Mr. and Mrs. Zeke Woolley

Judy C. Wright

   in honor of Karen Hart
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2011-12 Board of  Directors

Karen L. Hart, President

Jane Kovacs, Vice President

Marion G. Sobol, Secretary

Eartha Walls, Treasurer

Cynthia Edwards 

Kay Ellis

Barbara H. Fletcher

Rob Massonneau

Kathryn McCartney

Diane Mickelson

Barry Samsula

Judie Smith

2011-12 Advisory Council

Sue S. Bancroft

Carol Butler

Armand Charbonneau

Howard Hallam

  Harriet K. Henderson

Jonathan K. Henderson

Sally Hoglund

Patricia Irvin

John R. Murrell

Nancy P. Penson 

Rose M. Rice

Marilyn Tolle

Joanne Vaughan

Mission

Texas Winds Musical Outreach enriches the lives 
of isolated seniors, hospital patients, veterans 
and at-risk children through live professional 
music programs.

Tom Demer, Fiddlin’ Man
Elnora Cook, resident

Millbrook Health & Rehab Center


